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The Beginning of Population Genetics
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ON 

THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES 
BY MEANS OF NATURAL SELECTION, 

OR THE 

PRESERVATION OF FAVOURED RACES IN THE STRUGGLE 
FOR LIFE.

1858

Charles Darwin

Mendelian Inheritance

Gregor Mendel
1866

1908

G. H. Hardy

1900

Hardy–Weinberg 
principle

Über den Nachweis der 
Vererbung beim 

Menschen

Mendelian Proportions 
in a Mixed Population

Versuche über 
Pflanzenhybriden

W. Weinberg

Blending Inheritance

A solution to how 
variation is maintained 

in a population with 
Medelian inheritance

Charles Darwin's theory of inheritance 
by pangenesis, with contributions to 
egg or sperm from every part of the 
body, implied blending inheritance.

Rediscovered 
Mendel's laws

H. de Vries

E. von Tschermak 
A. von Tschermak-Seysenegg

C. Correns

Soft Inheritance

Changes in the environment bring 
about change in "needs", resulting in 
change in behaviour, bringing change 
in organ usage and development, 
bringing change in form over time 
and thus the gradual transmutation of 
the species. 

Genotype frequencies 
can change while allele 

frequencies do not.

 Regarding allele 
frequencies as the 

fundamental quantities 
for evolutionary 

changes

Binomial square 
principle
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Mendelian Inheritance1900 1925

1908

Hardy–Weinberg 
principle 1924

1918

Some applications of 
mathematics to 

breeding problems 
III.

R. Robbins

1914

Formulae for the 
results of inbreeding.

H. Jennings

1915

Mimicry in Butterflies

R. C. Punnett

1918

R.A. Fisher

S. Wright

J. B. S.Haldane
1922

1930

1923

Variability within 
natural populations

A. R. Wallace 
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J.B.S. Haldane

4

Mendelian Inheritance

1918

R.A. Fisher

The Genetical Theory of 
Natural Selection

1930

A Mathematical Theory 
of Natural and Artificial 

Selection
1924 1934

S. Wright

Evolution in Mendelian Populations 
The Roles of Mutation, Inbreeding, 

Crossbreeding, and Selection in 
Evolution

1931/32

Evolution in Mendelian Populations

1922
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R.A. Fisher

1930

J.B.S. Haldane

T. Dobzhansky

Genetics and the Origin 
of Species

1937

The Genetical Theory of 
Natural Selection

A Mathematical Theory 
of Natural and Artificial 

Selection

1924-34

E.B. Ford

A Mathematical Theory of Natural 
and Artificial Selection

1931-40

S. Wright

Evolution in Mendelian Populations 
The Roles of Mutation, Inbreeding, 

Crossbreeding, and Selection in 
Evolution

1931/32

Evolution in Mendelian Populations

19
30

19
00

19
10

19
20

19
40

19
50

19
60

19
70
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ON 

THE ORIGIN OF SPECIES 
BY MEANS OF NATURAL SELECTION, 

OR THE 

PRESERVATION OF FAVOURED RACES IN THE STRUGGLE 
FOR LIFE.

1858

Charles Darwin

Mendelian 
Inheritance

Gregor Mendel

1865

1908

R.A. Fisher

1930

J.B.S. Haldane T. Dobzhansky

Genetics and the Origin 
of Species

1937

The Genetical Theory of 
Natural Selection

A Mathematical Theory 
of Natural and Artificial 

Selection

1924-34

S. Wright

Evolution in Mendelian Populations 
The Roles of Mutation, Inbreeding, 

Crossbreeding, and Selection in 
Evolution

1931/32

Evolution in Mendelian Populations

19
30

19
00

19
10

19
20

19
40

19
50

19
60

19
70

Hardy–Weinberg 
principle

E.B. Ford

A Mathematical Theory of Natural 
and Artificial Selection

1931-40

1954

On the theory of 
random mating.

Bennett

Huppy & Lewontin

1960

A molecular approach to thee study 
of genie heterozygosity in natural 

populations.
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19
80

19
50

19
60

19
70

19
90

20
00

Harris

1966
Enzyme polymorphisms in man.

Huppy & Lewontin

1960

A molecular approach to thee study 
of genie heterozygosity in natural 

populations.

Kreitman

1983

Nucleotide polymorphism at the 
alcohol dehydrogenase locus of 

Drosophila melanogaster.


